
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
5

29
1,560
1,022

676

0
4

26
2,101
1,051
1,199

0
3

21
2,237
1,179
1,217

1
2

29
2,017
1,136
1,112

7
2

175
2,159
1,061
1,493

GAT Area  Leader:  Jitsuhiro Yamada

August Only Results

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
1
5

349
380
-13

0
0
9

546
392
187

0
1
2

610
381
257

0
1
5

537
418
201

2
0

49
626
343
391

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
5

29
1,560
1,022

676

0
4

26
2,101
1,051
1,199

0
3

21
2,237
1,179
1,217

1
2

29
2,017
1,136
1,112

7
2

175
2,159
1,061
1,493

August Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 1 Results

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
6

147
119

51

0
0
2

204
122
107

0
0
5

203
147

80

0
0
0

241
126
144

0
0
0

266
121
183

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

70
49
24

0
2
0

163
76
87

0
0
0

147
72
82

0
0
4

126
70
70

1
0

25
127

71
91

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
7

217
168

75

0
2
2

367
198
194

0
0
5

350
219
162

0
0
4

367
196
214

1
0

25
393
192
274

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

27
37
-7

0
0
1

55
39
26

0
0
0

67
60
12

0
0
0

78
47
37

0
0
0

65
47
21

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

16
11

5

0
0
0

31
27

4

0
0
0

26
11
15

0
0
4

28
23
12

0
0
4

32
32

5

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

43
48
-2

0
0
1

86
66
30

0
0
0

93
71
27

0
0
4

106
70
49

0
0
4

97
79
26

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

Page 3 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
6

147
119

51

0
0
2

204
122
107

0
0
5

203
147

80

0
0
0

241
126
144

0
0
0

266
121
183

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

70
49
24

0
2
0

163
76
87

0
0
0

147
72
82

0
0
4

126
70
70

1
0

25
127

71
91

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
7

217
168

75

0
2
2

367
198
194

0
0
5

350
219
162

0
0
4

367
196
214

1
0

25
393
192
274

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara

Page 4 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
4

302
206
120

0
0
7

372
160
238

0
0
3

446
133
335

0
1
0

441
166
305

5
0

114
522
212
464

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
8

223
105
142

0
0
0

279
136
152

0
2
9

314
188
186

1
0

25
243
191
126

0
0
0

221
132
118

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

12
525
311
262

0
0
7

651
296
390

0
2

12
760
321
521

1
1

25
684
357
431

5
0

114
743
344
582

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

47
69

-20

0
0
6

101
84
30

0
0
2

101
36
73

0
1
0

89
60
39

2
0

44
166

48
167

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3

51
36
21

0
0
0

69
33
38

0
0
0

80
81

2

0
0
1

61
63
24

0
0
0

59
35
27

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3

98
105

1

0
0
6

170
117

68

0
0
2

181
117

75

0
1
1

150
123

63

2
0

44
225

83
194

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

Page 6 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
4

302
206
120

0
0
7

372
160
238

0
0
3

446
133
335

0
1
0

441
166
305

5
0

114
522
212
464

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
8

223
105
142

0
0
0

279
136
152

0
2
9

314
188
186

1
0

25
243
191
126

0
0
0

221
132
118

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

12
525
311
262

0
0
7

651
296
390

0
2

12
760
321
521

1
1

25
684
357
431

5
0

114
743
344
582

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya

Page 7 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3

155
75
98

0
0
0

220
97

131

0
0
1

295
128
176

0
0
0

231
102
145

0
2
3

194
109

95

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

171
119

60

0
1
6

259
116
170

0
0
1

251
155
109

0
0
0

237
176

80

0
0
0

274
97

211

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
5

326
194
158

0
1
6

479
213
301

0
0
2

546
283
285

0
0
0

468
278
225

0
2
3

468
206
306

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

44
23
22

0
0
0

46
35
11

0
0
0

86
32
58

0
0
0

58
37
28

0
0
1

39
35

7

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

42
47
-2

0
0
2

67
49
22

0
0
0

83
34
50

0
0
0

81
77
11

0
0
0

86
30
62

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

86
70
20

0
0
2

113
84
33

0
0
0

169
66

108

0
0
0

139
114

39

0
0
1

125
65
69

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

Page 9 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3

155
75
98

0
0
0

220
97

131

0
0
1

295
128
176

0
0
0

231
102
145

0
2
3

194
109

95

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

171
119

60

0
1
6

259
116
170

0
0
1

251
155
109

0
0
0

237
176

80

0
0
0

274
97

211

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
5

326
194
158

0
1
6

479
213
301

0
0
2

546
283
285

0
0
0

468
278
225

0
2
3

468
206
306

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima

Page 10 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

254
209

62

0
0
1

276
171
126

0
1
1

305
204
114

0
0
0

246
164
101

1
0

28
290
169
173

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
5

238
140
119

0
1

10
328
173
188

0
0
1

276
152
135

0
1
0

252
141
141

0
0
5

265
150
158

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
5

492
349
181

0
1

11
604
344
314

0
1
2

581
356
249

0
1
0

498
305
242

1
0

33
555
319
331

GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 11 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

79
97

-16

0
0
0

82
71
13

0
1
0

82
69
18

0
0
0

83
65
30

0
0
0

89
59
47

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

43
60

-16

0
0
0

95
54
43

0
0
0

85
58
29

0
0
0

59
46
20

0
0
0

90
57
55

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

122
157
-32

0
0
0

177
125

56

0
1
0

167
127

47

0
0
0

142
111

50

0
0
0

179
116
102

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina

GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

Page 12 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

254
209

62

0
0
1

276
171
126

0
1
1

305
204
114

0
0
0

246
164
101

1
0

28
290
169
173

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
5

238
140
119

0
1

10
328
173
188

0
0
1

276
152
135

0
1
0

252
141
141

0
0
5

265
150
158

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
5

492
349
181

0
1

11
604
344
314

0
1
2

581
356
249

0
1
0

498
305
242

1
0

33
555
319
331

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina

Page 13 of 13MBR0213


