August Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

GAT Area Leader: Jitsuhiro Yamada

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	0	0	0	1	7
Cancelled Clubs	5	4	3	2	2
Charter Members	29	26	21	29	175
New Members	1,560	2,101	2,237	2,017	2,159
Drops	1,022	1,051	1,179	1,136	1,061
Net Gain	676	1,199	1,217	1,112	1,493
		•	•	•	•

August Only Results

2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
0	0	0	0	2
1	0	1	1	0
5	9	2	5	49
349	546	610	537	626
380	392	381	418	343
-13	187	257	201	391
	0 1 5 349 380	0 0 1 0 5 9 349 546 380 392	0 0 0 1 0 1 5 9 2 349 546 610 380 392 381	0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 5 9 2 5 349 546 610 537 380 392 381 418

Quarter 1 Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	0	0	0	1	7
Cancelled Clubs	5	4	3	2	2
Charter Members	29	26	21	29	175
New Members	1,560	2,101	2,237	2,017	2,159
Drops	1,022	1,051	1,179	1,136	1,061
Net Gain	676	1,199	1,217	1,112	1,493

MBR0213 Page 1 of 13

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	6	2	5	0	0
		New Members	147	204	203	241	266
		Dropped Members	119	122	147	126	121
		Net Gain	51	107	80	144	183
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	2	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	4	25
		New Members	70	163	147	126	127
		Dropped Members	49	76	72	70	71
		Net Gain	24	87	82	70	91
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
-		Cancelled Clubs	2	2	0	0	0
		Charter Members	7	2	5	4	25
		New Members	217	367	350	367	393
		Dropped Members	168	198	219	196	192
		Net Gain	75	194	162	214	274

MBR0213 Page 2 of 13

August Only Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	0
		New Members	27	55	67	78	65
		Dropped Members	37	39	60	47	47
		Net Gain	-7	26	12	37	21
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	4	4
		New Members	16	31	26	28	32
		Dropped Members	11	27	11	23	32
		Net Gain	5	4	15	12	5
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
·		Cancelled Club	1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	4	4
		New Members	43	86	93	106	97
		Dropped Members	48	66	71	70	79
		Net Gain	-2	30	27	49	26

MBR0213 Page 3 of 13

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kaori Sato, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Sachiko Shitara

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	6	2	5	0	0
		New Members	147	204	203	241	266
		Dropped Members	119	122	147	126	121
		Net Gain	51	107	80	144	183
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	2	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	4	25
		New Members	70	163	147	126	127
		Dropped Members	49	76	72	70	71
		Net Gain	24	87	82	70	91
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
-		Cancelled Club	2	2	0	0	0
		Charter Members	7	2	5	4	25
		New Members	217	367	350	367	393
		Dropped Members	168	198	219	196	192
		Net Gain	75	194	162	214	274

MBR0213 Page 4 of 13

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	5
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	4	7	3	0	114
		New Members	302	372	446	441	522
		Dropped Members	206	160	133	166	212
		Net Gain	120	238	335	305	464
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	3	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	8	0	9	25	0
		New Members	223	279	314	243	221
		Dropped Members	105	136	188	191	132
		Net Gain	142	152	186	126	118
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	5
		Cancelled Clubs	3	0	2	1	0
		Charter Members	12	7	12	25	114
		New Members	525	651	760	684	743
		Dropped Members	311	296	321	357	344
		Net Gain	262	390	521	431	582

MBR0213 Page 5 of 13

August Only Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	6	2	0	44
		New Members	47	101	101	89	166
		Dropped Members	69	84	36	60	48
		Net Gain	-20	30	73	39	167
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	3	0	0	1	0
		New Members	51	69	80	61	59
		Dropped Members	36	33	81	63	35
		Net Gain	21	38	2	24	27
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
•		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	3	6	2	1	44
		New Members	98	170	181	150	225
		Dropped Members	105	117	117	123	83
		Net Gain	1	68	75	63	194

MBR0213 Page 6 of 13

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Kazuko Takahashi, Naomi Yoshioka, Toshiko Sabae, Yasunori Oya

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	5
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	4	7	3	0	114
		New Members	302	372	446	441	522
		Dropped Members	206	160	133	166	212
		Net Gain	120	238	335	305	464
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	3	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	8	0	9	25	0
		New Members	223	279	314	243	221
		Dropped Members	105	136	188	191	132
		Net Gain	142	152	186	126	118
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	5
		Cancelled Club	3	0	2	1	0
		Charter Members	12	7	12	25	114
		New Members	525	651	760	684	743
		Dropped Members	311	296	321	357	344
		Net Gain	262	390	521	431	582

MBR0213 Page 7 of 13

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
		Charter Members	3	0	1	0	3
		New Members	155	220	295	231	194
		Dropped Members	75	97	128	102	109
		Net Gain	98	131	176	145	95
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	6	1	0	0
		New Members	171	259	251	237	274
		Dropped Members	119	116	155	176	97
		Net Gain	60	170	109	80	211
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
•		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	2
		Charter Members	5	6	2	0	3
		New Members	326	479	546	468	468
		Dropped Members	194	213	283	278	206
		Net Gain	158	301	285	225	306

MBR0213 Page 8 of 13

August Only Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	1
		New Members	44	46	86	58	39
		Dropped Members	23	35	32	37	35
		Net Gain	22	11	58	28	7
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	2	0	0	0
		New Members	42	67	83	81	86
		Dropped Members	47	49	34	77	30
		Net Gain	-2	22	50	11	62
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	2	0	0	1
		New Members	86	113	169	139	125
		Dropped Members	70	84	66	114	65
		Net Gain	20	33	108	39	69

MBR0213 Page 9 of 13

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Masashi Hamano, Masayuki Kawashima

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
		Charter Members	3	0	1	0	3
		New Members	155	220	295	231	194
		Dropped Members	75	97	128	102	109
		Net Gain	98	131	176	145	95
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	6	1	0	0
		New Members	171	259	251	237	274
		Dropped Members	119	116	155	176	97
		Net Gain	60	170	109	80	211
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
-		Cancelled Club	0	1	0	0	2
		Charter Members	5	6	2	0	3
		New Members	326	479	546	468	468
		Dropped Members	194	213	283	278	206
		Net Gain	158	301	285	225	306

MBR0213 Page 10 of 13

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

GAT Group Leader: Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	1	0	28
		New Members	254	276	305	246	290
		Dropped Members	209	171	204	164	169
		Net Gain	62	126	114	101	173
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	1	0
		Charter Members	5	10	1	0	5
		New Members	238	328	276	252	265
		Dropped Members	140	173	152	141	150
		Net Gain	119	188	135	141	158
GAT Group Total New		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
•		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	1	1	0
		Charter Members	5	11	2	0	33
		New Members	492	604	581	498	555
		Dropped Members	349	344	356	305	319
		Net Gain	181	314	249	242	331

MBR0213 Page 11 of 13

August Only Results GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

GAT Group Leader: Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	79	82	82	83	89
		Dropped Members	97	71	69	65	59
		Net Gain	-16	13	18	30	47
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	43	95	85	59	90
		Dropped Members	60	54	58	46	57
		Net Gain	-16	43	29	20	55
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
·		Cancelled Club	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	122	177	167	142	179
		Dropped Members	157	125	127	111	116
		Net Gain	-32	56	47	50	102

MBR0213 Page 12 of 13

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group M - Area 5 - Japan

GAT Group Leader: Kyoko Koga, Mari Tamagawa, Mitsuko Kubota, Yasunobu Shikina

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	1	0	28
		New Members	254	276	305	246	290
		Dropped Members	209	171	204	164	169
		Net Gain	62	126	114	101	173
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	1	0
		Charter Members	5	10	1	0	5
		New Members	238	328	276	252	265
		Dropped Members	140	173	152	141	150
		Net Gain	119	188	135	141	158
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Club	0	1	1	1	0
		Charter Members	5	11	2	0	33
		New Members	492	604	581	498	555
		Dropped Members	349	344	356	305	319
		Net Gain	181	314	249	242	331

MBR0213 Page 13 of 13